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FLORIDA POWER 5 LIGHT COMPANY

September 7, 1976

Office of Management Xnformation
and .Program Controls

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555,

Gentlemen,.

Attached are the August, 1976 Operating Status Reports
for Turkey'Point Unit Nos. 3 and 4 and St. Lucie Unit
No. 1.

Very truly yours,

A. D. Schmidt
Vice President
Power Resources

VTC/PM
Attachments

'cc: Mr. Norman C. Moseley
Jack R. Newman, Esquire
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APPENDIX D
AVERAGE DAILY UtPIT POWER IEVEL

DocKET No ~ 50 - 250 ~

vNIT Turke Point Unit No. 3

DIIDD S~ 7 1676 "
COM'LETED DY ~~~s

1

RDRTR August 1976

DAY AVERAGE DAILY P(NER LEVEL
ta)'7tc-wct)

2 645

4 635

Gno

613

7 576

DAY AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL
(Nfc Nct)

17 411

18

19

20 675

22

?3 656

24 619

25.

10

12

13

14

15

16

G38

G38

616

3

26

27

28

29

30

31

NOTE: Daily,average power level
greater than GGG )4Ne due
to cooler condenser cooling,
water.

1

2
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Turkev point Unit No. 3

Sept. 3, 1976

V. T. Chilson

~-PC. kDN 8 Afl e: '3975
(305) 552 - 3830

~
3

7'1

6'h

e/
S 6 yv

S: SCURDU77;.D
UWT:CN
(3 fnoogS) 3ZASON(1)

8=: 2'AC.Ceh QoR

EDUCING pO '-"R(2) cM."c. u t"-.-"yg/cox"".y.g

16. 76-08-05 .S -0- Load redaction to perform periodic test of turbine main steam
stop, reheat stop, and reheat intcrccpt valves. (Non-nuclear
system)

17 76-08-0 -0- N/A Load reduction to locate and repair condenser tube leak.
(Non-nuclear system)

18

19

76-08-lq

76-08-2

S"'01.8
167.7

Unit No. 3 vas removed from service to repair leaking drain
v~lve located inside containment (Nuclear System)

3

Unit No. 3 Mas removed from service to locate and repair tube
leak in steam gene ator No. 3A. . There vere no significan
6;uantitics of radioact've material released as ra result of
this smal), leak. Corrective action was to plug the le '

g
tube. (Nuclear System)

~ t

gntt yo. 3 operated *- pp:oxl=aeely lapg R p. dur.tng=a rhexteptfor load rod attune on A g st 6 and 6, outage of
August 13 - 17, aad o =ega of Aaguss 23 to grpte.-.her 1, 1376.



APPENDIX D
AVERAGE DAILY UNIT PONEB LEVEL

DocKET No. 50 251

utirT Turkey point Unit No. 4

DATE4Se t. 3 1976.
coNPLETED Dx V. T. Chilson

TELEPIIONE ~~~2,- 3830

FIGNTII August 1976

DAY AVI',BAGE D44ILY PONF'B IrEVEL
(Nwc-Nct)

1 654

2 656

3 655
18 658

19 667

DAY AVHBAGE DAILY PONEB LEVEL
(FMe-Net)

17 657

'

5 653

6 651

654

10 653

11 652

12 . G5 9

13 G61

14

UU

16 655

20

21

22

23

24

25

26'7

28

29

30

31'OTE

657

642

650

658

655'aily

average power level .

greater than 666 )4(4e due,
to cooler condenser. cooling
water.



APPEEDXX D

UNYT SHETDO'(FANS AND PO'n=R REDDCT ONS

DOCNET NO. 50 — 251

DN . NPXE Turkev Point 'Unit No. 4"

DATE Sent. 3, 1976

a'L a a< w v CORP ETED BY V. T. Chilson

P PG:l .".Q::.8 A~aust 1976
TELEPHON. 305 552 — 3830

Pea
'V ~ ~ ~ \ 'P

4: O ")" 4" IEEPLATN)
NO.

TYPE
F: FORCED

S: SCE DJLED
DDRAT ON

(ECCRS) REi iSON(1)

XETHOD Oi
$ !VJT TNG DOXN
TEE PICTOR OR-

RCDDCTNG PO 'ER(2} CORRECT VE ACTXONS/CO)RENTS

NONE

Unit No. 4 operated at approximately 100% R.p. during month.
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APPFtlf>IX C

OPERATIiNG DATA REPORT

REPORT I!OilTII hu ust

197G'OCKET
'NO ~ 50 — 2

tAUT Turke Point Unit No. 4

'DATE Se t. 3 1976

CONI'IRETED BY V. T~ Chilson

TETLEPHONE 305 552 — 3830

e

OPL'RATIleG SThTUS .
'2

1. REPORTING PERIOD: 0001.76,08,01 Gl!OSS HOURS It( REPORTING PERIOD: 744.0
Tilfi101ff'll 7400 7(i Oft 31

2 ~ cvftf Ete'I'LY PLOTFoc lzs D~c<ER LEYEL (>Aft) '220(f 4

NAX. DEPEND. CAPAC TY (>IN -tfct) 2

3. POhVR LEVEI TO 'i(RICH R STRICTED (IF AtlY) . (IQjc-ttct) t NONE

4 ~ REhSO!IS FOR RESTRICTION (IF ANY): ~

THIS I!ONTII 'YEAR TO DATE CUNUL'iT"VE

5.

6.

NU>!I!ER OF HOURS Pefls!C.OR IVAS CRITICAL.. ~ .. 74444.0 4 371.5

I!EACTOR RESERVE SliUT Ol0t hOURS.......... ~
'- 20 017.4

7 ~ HOVRS GEttERATOR 0,'I LIatE ~ ~ ~ 744.0 4 200.6 '8 914. 2

8. UNIT PeESERVE Sf!UTEO:w.: HOURS.............. -0- -0-

10.

CIIOS"''IIIER 1'L ll'RCY '".CEIISR%TER ifeill7..... I 027 4'l9 '~2479,
GROSS ELEC"'RICAL F. ERQ'I QF SPRAT - 0 (>~(if) ., 51) 287 2 856 508 12 '835 585

I ET EL» CTRICAL FNFRGY QE EPehTED (R itl) - 486 418 2 709 8G4 12, 168 4949

12 'eEACTOR Sf'.RVICE FACTOR.... ... ..... .. 100.0 74 ' ' 75.5

13. REhCTOR AVAIL'BII.IY FACTOR.. 100.0 74.7 75.9

14.

15.

16

UitIT SERVICE FACTOP ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ')00 0 71.7- 71,$

EIIIT nenzl.nell.i Y PRC,OR.......... ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~00.0 ~77 7~
VtfIT CAPhCITY FAC OR (Using l'!DC) .. I...... 9ft 2 ~6.S

17. UtlIT CAPhCITY FACTOR (Using Design >We) .. ~ 94 ~ 3 66.8 66.2

184 lAIIT FORCED OVTAGc RATE ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0 0 4.G 3.8

19. SHVTDO!G!S SCHEDUI,ED OVER NEXT 6 )40'.fTHS (TYPE, DhTE, AND,DUPehTION OF El»C;I)

NONE

20. IF SllVTDO!(N AT END 0: F 'PORT PERIOD, ESTINATED DAT

214, UNITS IN TES'T STATUS (PPIOR TO CO>LR!ERCIAL OPEftATIO:I)

IleITIAL CRI. ICAIPITY

IaNITIAle Ele»E'CTFICITY

COv„.fERCI AI, OPE f!ATION ~

0 STRRTOP:
n

FORECAST ACHIEVED



APPENDIX B
AVERAGE DAILY UNIT PONER LEVEL

DOCKET'o. 50 - 335

UNIT St. Lucie Unit No. 1

DATE Se t. 3, 1976 .

CONPLETED BY V. T. Chil.:on
TELEPIIONE < 552 '- 3830

NONTII hocOusl: 1976

DAY AVERAGE DAILY POKER LEVEI
(!."Ae-Not)

DAY AVERAGE DA'ILY POMER LEVEL
(Vitae Net)

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

10

12

13

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

/
h
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, APPE: DTX D DOCEET NO. 50 -
335'Y

'R ~ l
CPE: ATO? 2Z.T'NG AND

UN SECTDO;5S AND P~n=R 3"-DU aZCNS

R„"PCRT ycNTE August 1976

UNXTNi~gE

TELEP RON .

St. Lucie Unit No. 1

cn

qnz . 552 — 3830,

1 Ehg
2 v ~ '1 ~ ~ ~ 8 ~ )

~ L\ ly 0 Ul

vcr e vn q q)
NO.

16 75-07-10

TYPE
FORCED

S: SCEEDU~

F

DDPXTXCN
(HCCRS)

744.0

REASCN{1!

ivETUOD OFS!O'b DCrN
g!!E REA TCR CR

RFDUCTNG PC:KR(2) CORM~CTT'vr. AC TONS/CCyvENTS

Unit was renoved from service for reactor tests and
inspection. (Nuclear System)

'

Unit Ão. 1 reactor inspection continued dur(ng month.





APPE!!DIH C
OPERATIt!G DPRLTA REPORT

REPORT l(OHT(I~A. tt 119976 ~

DOCKET NO. 50 — 335

UNIT St.. Lucic Unit I
'DATE Sc t. 3 1976

~ CO.'IPI.ETED BY V. T: Chilson

OPERATI!!G S tiTUS a

l. REI'ORTIttG PERIOD: 000) 76 08 0) ~GROSS HOURS ZN REPORTINC PERIOD: 744 0
TIIIIOIIG)l YACC~76 D

2. CORRIE'I'LY ill)'italtlXED PCEER L YPL (tali) 2 2566
ffhXP Df'PH)JD ~ CAPACITY '(Ri'tc Nct) t ~gZ !(Et animate(f)
DHEXGII EL"CTRICAL II TXI:G ()illa lt ~t- 807.

3. PONER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED (IF ANY) (I".fc-!tet) t 722

4 ~ REASO!!S FOR RESTI!ICTION (IF ANY):
"Temporary 90/ rcdtriction pcndin8 reactor coolant flow analysis"

5, IIUf:DER OF HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL. a ~ a

6. REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOfftt HOURS ~ -, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

TlfIS NO!I'I'H YEAR TO DATE CUliULATIVE

,~1 3 6.6 1 366.6

tl/h - Nlb

7 ~ HOVRS G i! RATOR OAN I>lt E ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~ ~ * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

8 ~ Ua!IT RHSERVE SHUTDONai !IOURS ~ ~ . ~ ~ . ~ .. ~ ~ . ~ ~

-0- 1 121.9

o) '
121!9

9 ~ CROSS THER J)L ENERGY GENHRATLD (Ntitf) . ~... 0- ~ 1 495 088 1 495 088

lO ~ GROSS ELEC lt C il I'NERCY CENEFVLT D (NNH) ~ ~
0- '418 670 '418 670

11. NET ELHCTf!ICAL ENERGY, CE!lERA"'HD (fS)lH).... 37!i 180 '374 180

12. PaHACTOR SERVICE FACTOP.. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0 ' 48.4 ' '8.4
136 REACTOR AVAIIAABILZTYPACAOR. ~ .. ~... ~..... ' 0 ~ 0 48. 4i 48.4

1(f ~ 'NIT SHRVICH FACTO!i~ ~
".

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ a ~ ~ ~ 0.0 4i0. 3 40. 3

15. UNIT AVhlI.ABILITYFACTOR......:.......... 0.0 40.3: 40.3

16. 'U!'IT CAPIiCITY I'ACTOR (0" ing NDC) ..!... ~ .. 0:0 )6.7 16.7

17. UNIT CAPACITY FiXCTOR (Using Dosign FIWc) .. ~

e

189 UNIT PORC 'D OUTPXC» RATE ~ ~ ~ a ~ a a ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

0.0 16.7 =- ~ 16. 7

19 ~ SHVTDOHHS SCHEDU'D OVER tlHXT 6 NONTHS (TYPE, ~ DATE, AND DURATION OF

N/A

20 ~ ZF SIIU'fDONN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, HSTINATED D!iTH OF STARTUP:

EACH}:

21 ~ UNITS I!I T 'ST STATUS (PRIOR'TO CO'.P36aERCZiiL OPERATIOal): FORECAST ACHIEVED

INITIALCRI TlCALITY

INITIALHIPECTRZCITY

COFRH:RCI iiL Of'ERATIO.'I

6

NOTE: ()). Unit in test status

April 22, 1976

)~fa 7~@ 76
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